# **ULSTER COUNTY LEGISLATURE**

TRACEY A. BARTELS, Chairwoman DAVID B. DONALDSON, Vice Chairman JONATHAN R. HEPPNER, Majority Leader KENNETH J. RONK, JR., Minority Leader VICTORIA A. FABELLA, Clerk

**ROLL CALL:** 

Present:



P.O. Box 1800 KINGSTON, NEW YORK 12402 Telephone: 845 340-3900 FAX: 845 340-3651

٨	$\mathbf{C}$	$\mathbf{F}$	N	n	Λ
$\boldsymbol{h}$	U.	Ľ.	LV	v	$\boldsymbol{H}$

Absent:

AGENDA PAGE 2 AUGUST 13, 2019

#### 6:05 PM - CALL OF THE 1st PUBLIC HEARING BY CLERK:

On The Application For U.S. Department Of Housing Community Development Block Grant Funds (CDBG) Administered By The New York State Office Of Community Renewal – Minard Farms

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

## **PUBLIC HEARING ADJOURNED:**

#### 6:10 PM - CALL OF THE 2nd PUBLIC HEARING BY CLERK:

On Proposed Local Law No. 3 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending Chapter 304, Article I Of The Code Of The County Of Ulster

## **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

## **PUBLIC HEARING ADJOURNED:**

# 6:20 PM - CALL OF THE 3rd PUBLIC HEARING BY CLERK:

On Proposed Local Law No. 4 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 2 of 2019, A Local Law Requiring Restaurants And Fast Food Service Establishments Provide Plastic Beverage Straws Solely Upon Request, To Include Plastic Stirrers, Plastic Cutlery And Condiment Packets

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

# **PUBLIC HEARING ADJOURNED:**

## **NEXT MEETING:**

The next Regular Meeting of the Ulster County Legislature will be held **Tuesday**, **August 20**, **2019 at 7:00 PM** in the Legislative Chambers, Sixth Floor, Ulster County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, New York.